Table 14.28-- COST OF LIVING ALLOWANCE INDEXES FOR MILITARY IN
HAWAII RELATIVE TO CONTINENTAL UNITED STATES, BY ISLAND: 2024

[As of May 16, 2024. Index number continental United States=100]

Effective date

Locality

Locality code 1/

Index

May 16, 2023
November 16, 2023
November 16, 2023
November 16, 2023
November 16, 2023
November 8, 1989

Hawaii (island)
Kauai

Maui

Molokai

Oahu

Other islands

HI1001
HI003
HI005
HI1007
HI1009
HI1999

120
112
116
116
110

(1/)

1/ Locality Code is assigned by the Department of Defense to identify each area entitled to COLA. Location
code "HI 999 - Other islands" is a valid location but COLA is not currently prescribed for this Hawaii location.

Source: U.S. Department of Defense, Defense Travel Management Committee, Overseas

Cost-of-Living Program, "Changes Effective 16 May 2024, Table III - Cost-of-Living Allowance (COLA) Indexes",
p.5 <https://www.travel.dod.mil/Allowances/Overseas-Cost-of-Living-Allowance/Overseas-COLA-Tables/>

accessed May 16, 2024.
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